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S.No. Name of Exchange Capacity(Lines)
NEW TECHNOLOGY

1. Bhopal 10,000 OCB 283

2. Indore 1.0,000 Siemens

3. Indore 10,000 Siemens
C-DOT MAX

1. Guna 2,000

2 Rajnandgacn 2,000

3. . Rewa 2,500

4. Satna 3,500

5. Burhanpur 3,500

6. Korba 2,000

7. Mandsaur 2,500 (to be commissioned

during 1996-97)

Note : Buildings are existing at all locations except at Mandsaur.

SMALL & MEDIUM CAPACITY

EXCHANGES

250 Nos.

Subject to availability of 10 paid
registered demand at each of these
places.

Development of Exchanges in Kerala

3776. PROF.P.J. KURIEN : willthe
Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased
to state :

(a) whether the development work of
Telephone Exchanges in Kerala particularly
in Pathanamthitta and Alleppey districts has

been undertaken, if so, the details thereof :
\

(b) the time by which it is likely to be
completed :

(c) the backlog of telephone applica-
tions in these districts : and

(d) the progress made so farin clear-
ing the backlog?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
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MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI
SUKH RAM) : (a) Yes Sir. The Telephone
Development programme of Pathanamthitta
and Alleppey districts for 94-95 is given in
‘he attached statement

(b) The expansions are likely to be
sompleted before 31.3.95 subject to
availavility of resource.
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nection as on 31.3.94

Pathanamithitta : —— 16029.

Alleppey — 17575.

(d) Nettelephone connections provid-
ed during 93-94 in two districts is given
below :

1. Pathanamithitta: 2658.
(c) The waiting list for telephone con- 2. Alleppey 2805.
STATEMENT

Pathanamthitta SSA/district

EXPANSION PROGRAMME DURING 1994-95.

1. Kumbanad
2. Tiruvalla

3. Adoor

4. Kuriyannur
5. Theofical

6. Pandalam

7. Kozhencherry
8. Mallapally
9. Ranni

10. Elavanthitta
11. Konni

12. Chungapara

13. Edamon Ranni

1000 Lines
1000 Lines
1632 Lines
384 Lines
384 Lines
1000 Line
' 8—>8<8& Lines
552 Lines
552 Lines
288 Lines
268 Lines
184 Lines
104 Lines
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

10.

Kalloopara
Murinjakal
Ranni-Perinad
Vadasserikara
Vayalathala
Vechoochira
Chittar
ALLEPPEY SSA/DISTRICT
Kayamkulam
Alleppey
Chengannur
Mavelikara
Haripad

Aroor

Mannar
Kattanam
Thycattussery

Trikunnapuzha

104

184

104

184

184

184

80

1000

1000

1000

1000

704

5562

552 lines

368 lines

80 lines

80 lines

Lines
Lines
Lines
lines
lines
lines

lines

linés
lines
lines
lines
lines

lines

[N

TV Transmitters in Uttar Pradesh

. 3777. DR.LAL BAHADUR RAWAL
: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) the names of the places in Uttar
Pradesh where the Government propose to

setup new TV transmitters during 1994-95;

(b) the capacity of each TV transmitter
proposed to be set up in the State; and

(c) the time by which these transmit-
ters are likely to be set up and start function-

ing?





