• •	0. 1. 1. 1. 1. 2. 1. 1. 1. (0. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			**************************************	
-	S.No.	Name of Exchange	Capacity(Li	ines)	
		NEW TECHNOLOGY			
	1.	Bhopal	10,000	OCB 283	
	2.	Indore	10,000	Siemens	
	3.	Indore	10,000	Siemens	
		C-DOT MAX			
	1.	Guna	2,000		
	2	Rajnandgacn	2,000		
	3.	Rewa	2,500		
	4.	Satna	3,500		
	5.	Burhanpur	3,500		
	6.	Korba	2,000		
	7.	Mandsaur	2,500	(to be commissioned during 1996-97)	

Note: Buildings are existing at all locations except at Mandsaur.

SMALL & MEDIUM CAPACITY **EXCHANGES** 

250 Nos.

Subject to availability of 10 paid registered demand at each of these places.

## **Development of Exchanges in Kerala**

PROF. P.J. KURIEN: will the 3776. Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the development work of Telephone Exchanges in Kerala particularly in Pathanamthitta and Alleppey districts has been undertaken, if so, the details thereof:

- (b) the time by which it is likely to be completed:
- (c) the backlog of telephone applications in these districts: and
- (d) the progress made so far in clearing the backlog?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI SUKH RAM): (a) Yes Sir. The Telephone Development programme of Pathanamthitta and Alleppey districts for 94-95 is given in he attached statement

availavility of resource.

Pathanamithitta:

(b) The expansions are likely to be completed before 31.3.95 subject to below:

(d) Net telephone connections provided during 93-94 in two districts is given

1. Pathanamithitta:

nection as on 31.3.94

2658.

**——** 16029.

17575.

(c) The waiting list for telephone con-

2. Alleppey

Alleppey

2805.

### **STATEMENT**

### Pathanamthitta SSA/district

## EXPANSION PROGRAMME DURING 1994-95.

1.	Kumbanad	1000	Lines
2.	Tiruvalla	1000	Lines
3.	Adoor	1632	Lines
4.	Kuriyannur	384	Lines
5.	Theodical	384	Lines
6.	Pandalam	1000	Line
7.	Kozhencherry	888	Lines
8.	Mallapally	552	Lines
9.	Ranni	552	Lines
10.	Elavanthitta	288	Lines
11.	Konni	268	Lines
12.	Chungapara	184	Lines
13.	Edamon Ranni	104	Lines

481	Written Answers		CHAITRA 28, 1916 (SAKA)		Written Answers	482
	14.	Kalloopara		104	Lines	
	15.	Murinjakal		184	Lines	
	16.	Ranni-Perina	ad	104	Lines	
	17.	Vadasserika	ra	184	lines	
	18.	Vayalathala		184	lines	
	19.	Vechoochira		184	lines	
	20.	Chittar		80	lines	
		ALLEPPEY	SSA/DISTRICT			
	1.	Kayamkulam	ı	1000	lines	
	2.	Alleppey		1000	lines	
	3.	Chengannur		1000	lines	
	4.	Mavelikara		1000	lines	
	5.	Haripad		704	lines	
	6.	Aroor		552	lînes	
	7.	Mannar		552 lines		6
	8.	Kattanam		368 lines		
	9.	Thycattusse	ry	80 lines		
	10.	Trikunnapuz	ha 	80 lines		

# TV Transmitters in Uttar Pradesh

 $set up \ new \ TV \ transmitters \ during \ 1994-95;$ 

3777. DR. LAL BAHADUR RAWAL : Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) the names of the places in Uttar Pradesh where the Government propose to

(b) the capacity of each TV transmitter proposed to be set up in the State; and

(c) the time by which these transmitters are likely to be set up and start functioning?